

# BID TABULATION

Columbia County Board of County Commissioners

Date: April 23, 2026

Project Bid No: 2026-1

Addendums Issued: 1

<u>Company Name</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>
1. <u>Zabatt Power Solutions</u>	\$ <u>70,081.20</u>
2. <u>Oliver Electrical Services</u>	\$ <u>99,550.00</u>
3. <u>Ready Power LLC</u>	\$ <u>95,647.69</u>
4. <u>Graham and Son's Electric</u>	\$ <u>72,000.00</u>
5. _____	\$ _____
6. _____	\$ _____
7. _____	\$ _____
8. _____	\$ _____

Witnessed by 

**BID FORM**  
**ITB No. 2026-I**  
**Project Title: Fire Station #51 Generator**

**Bidder Name:** Zabatt Engine Services, Inc.

**BASE BID – LUMP SUM**

The undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications.

**Total Lump Sum Bid (Complete Project):**

\$ 70,081.21

Written Lump Sum Bid:

\$ Seventy thousand eighty-one dollars and twenty-one cents

(Amount shall include generator, materials, labor, installation, testing, permits (if applicable), delivery, overhead, profit, and all other incidentals necessary for a complete and operational system.)

**ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda (check all that apply):

Addendum No. 1 Date Published: 4/13/2026

Addendum No. 2 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

Addendum No. 3 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

**BIDDER INFORMATION**

Company Name: Zabatt Engine Services, Inc.

Mailing Address: 4612 Highway Avenue

City/State/ZIP: Jacksonville, FL 32254

Phone: 904-384-4505 Email: sales@zabatt.com

Authorized Representative (print): Sandra Sabatier Alvarez

Title: Secretary

Signature:  Date: 4/21/2026

**BID FORM**  
**ITB No. 2026-I**  
**Project Title: Fire Station #51 Generator**

**Bidder Name:** Oliver Electrical Services LLC Michael S Oliver

**BASE BID – LUMP SUM**

The undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications.

**Total Lump Sum Bid (Complete Project):**  
\$ 99,550.00

Written Lump Sum Bid:  
\$ Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars & no/00's

(Amount shall include generator, materials, labor, installation, testing, permits (if applicable), delivery, overhead, profit, and all other incidentals necessary for a complete and operational system.)

**ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda (check all that apply):

- Addendum No. 1 Date Published: 4-13-2026
- Addendum No. 2 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_
- Addendum No. 3 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

**BIDDER INFORMATION**

Company Name: \_\_\_\_\_  
Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
City/State/ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_  
Phone: \_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative (print): Oliver Electrical Services LLC  
Title: 13573 NW 8th RD  
Signature: Newberry FL 32669 Date: 4-22-26  
352-339-4099

Owner

**BID FORM**  
**ITB No. 2026-I**  
**Project Title: Fire Station #51 Generator**

**Bidder Name:** Ready Power, L.L.C.

**BASE BID – LUMP SUM**

The undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications.

**Total Lump Sum Bid (Complete Project):**

\$ 95,647.69

Written Lump Sum Bid:

\$ Ninety-five thousand six hundred forty-seven dollars and Sixty-nine cents

(Amount shall include generator, materials, labor, installation, testing, permits (if applicable), delivery, overhead, profit, and all other incidentals necessary for a complete and operational system.)

**ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda (check all that apply):

Addendum No. 1 Date Published: 4/13/2026

Addendum No. 2 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

Addendum No. 3 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

**BIDDER INFORMATION**

Company Name: Ready Power, L.L.C.

Mailing Address: 4900 Calliope St

City/State/ZIP: New Orleans, LA 70125

Phone: 504-234-2656 Email: jjohnson@readypowerusa.com

Authorized Representative (print): Jeremiah Johnson

Title: President

Signature:  Date: 4/21/2026

**BID FORM**  
**ITB No. 2026-I**  
**Project Title: Fire Station #51 Generator**

Bidder Name: Graham and Sons Electric, Inc

**BASE BID – LUMP SUM**

The undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications.

**Total Lump Sum Bid (Complete Project):**

\$ 72,000.00

Written Lump Sum Bid:

\$ Seventy two thousand dollars xx/100

(Amount shall include generator, materials, labor, installation, testing, permits (if applicable), delivery, overhead, profit, and all other incidentals necessary for a complete and operational system.)

**ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda (check all that apply):

Addendum No. 1 Date Published: 4/13/26

Addendum No. 2 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

Addendum No. 3 Date Published: \_\_\_\_\_

**BIDDER INFORMATION**

Company Name: Graham and Sons Electric Inc

Mailing Address: 223 SW Sisters Welcome Rd

City/State/ZIP: Lake City FL 32025

Phone: 386-752-6082 Email: Blakeg@grahamandsonselectric.com

Authorized Representative (print): Blake Graham

Title: Pres. & Mgr

Signature: Blake Date: 4/6/26